© 2023 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. GE and the GE monogram are trademarks of the General Electric Company and are used under
license. Information and specifications subject to change without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
(Rev 07/06/23)
GEL194_R01
covRguard® LED Tubes
Current’s polycarbonate covRguard® Tubes provide

(Initial)
System
Watts
Lumens
(Initial)
Color
Temp
(Initial) CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1 DLC®4
Location
Rating3
Additional
Information
Integrated 4 ft covRguard® Plastic Sleeved Glass Tubes (operates on Instant Start or Program Start Ballast)
T8 G13 18 93135924 LED18ET8/G/4/830CVG 20 48 17 2050 20 2450 26 3200 3000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 18 93135946 LED18ET8/G/4/835CVG 20 48 17 2100 20 2500 26 3250 3500K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 18 93135947 LED18ET8/G/4/840CVG 20 48 17 2100 20 2500 26 3250 4000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 18 93135948 LED18ET8/G/4/850CVG 20 48 17 2150 20 2600 26 3400 5000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 15 93135823 LED15ET8/G/4/835CVG 20 48 15 1850 17 2200 23 2950 3500K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 15 93135824 LED15ET8/G/4/840CVG 20 48 15 1850 17 2200 23 2950 4000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 15 93135846 LED15ET8/G/4/850CVG 20 48 15 1900 17 2250 23 3000 5000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 10 93135714 LED10ET8/G/4/835CVG 20 48 11.5 1400 13 1600 17.5 2150 3500K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 10 93135715 LED10ET8/G/4/840CVG 20 48 11.5 1400 13 1600 17.5 2150 4000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 10 93135716 LED10ET8/G/4/850CVG 20 48 11.5 1400 13 1650 17.5 2250 5000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
  Integrated 3 ft  covRguard® Plastic Sleeved Glass Tubes (operates on Instant Start or Program Start Ballast)
T8 G13 10.5 93135659 LED11ET8/G/3/835CVG 20 36 11.5 1350 13 1600 18 2150 3500K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 10.5 93135660 LED11ET8/G/3/840CVG 20 36 11.5 1350 13 1600 18 2150 4000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone
G13 10.5 93135661 LED11ET8/G/3/850CVG 20 36 11.5 1400 13 1650 18 2250 5000K 80 70,000 Yes Damp NSF Food Zone

Qty2 Volts
MOL
(in)
Lumens
(Initial)
Color
Temp.
(Initial) CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC®4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
Ballast Bypass - 4 ft covRguard® Plastic Sleeved Glass Tubes
T8 G13 16 93154588 LED16BDT8/G4/835XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 2400 3500K 80 70,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G13 16 93154589 LED16BDT8/G4/840XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 2450 4000K 80 70,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G13 16 93154586 LED16BDT8/G4/850XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 2450 5000K 80 70,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G13 13 93154613 LED13BDT8/G4/835XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 1900 3500K 80 70,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G13 13 93154590 LED13BDT8/G4/840XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 1950 4000K 80 70,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G13 13 93154612 LED13BDT8/G4/850XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 1950 5000K 80 70,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G13 9 93154615 LED9BDT8/G4/835XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 1550 3500K 80 70,000 >0.9 - Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G13 9 93154616 LED9BDT8/G4/840XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 1600 4000K 80 70,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G13 9 93154614 LED9BDT8/G4/850XL/CVG 20 120-277 48 1650 5000K 80 70,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
Ballast Bypass covRguard® Plastic Sleeved Glass Tubes - Double Ended - Type B - T5

Qty2 Volts
MOL
(in)
Lumens
(Initial)
Color
Temp.
(Initial) CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC®4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
Ballast Bypass - 4 ft covRguard® Plastic Sleeved Glass Tubes
T5 G5 25 93155904 LED25BDT5/G4/840/CVG 20 120-277 46 3400 4000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
G5 25 93155905 LED25BDT5/G4/850/CVG 20 120-277 46 3400 5000K 80 50,000 >0.9 Yes Damp Double-Ended Power, NSF Food Zone
1 The life rating is based on the hours of operation the lamp will provide before reaching 70% of its original lumen output (L70)
2 Minimum order quantity = Carton Qty
3 UL 1993 Environmental Requirements for LED LAMPS
Damp Location – Exterior or interior location that is normally or periodically subject to condensation of moisture in, on, or adjacent to electrical equipment, including partially protected locations